COMMUNITY SURVEY RESULTS SUMMARY

2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018
Characteristics 1 % 1 % 2 % 2 % 3 % 3 % 4 % 4 % 5 % 5 % Total Avg. Total Avg.
Feeling of Safety 7 1% 10 3% 79 14% 73 22% 217 39% 143 44% 249 45% 95 29% 6 1% 7 2% 558 3.28 328 3.01
Quality of Roads 1 0% 5 2% 57 10% 27 8% 192 35% 144 44% 300 54% 149 46% 1% 1% 553 3.44 327 3.34
Quality of Parks and Open Space 34 6% 25 8% 223 40% 143 44% 216 38% 128 39% 81 14% 23 7% 2% 6 2% 563 2.62 325 2.47
Quality of Buildings 3 1% 6 2% 103 19% 68 21% 262 48% 165 51% 155 28% 72 22% 23 4% 11 3% 546 3.09 322 2.97
Sense of Community 23 4% 17 5% 97 17% 75 23% 186 33% 133 41% 220 39% 81 25% 31 6% 19 6% 557 3.15 325 2.91
Overall Image and Reputation of King City 6 1% 4 1% 41 8% 41 13% 113 21% 132 40% 372 69% 140 43% 10 2% 10 3% 542 3.60 327 3.29
Ease of Travel by Car 55 10% 33 10% 247 44% 169 52% 181 32% 94 29% 66 12% 25 8% 9 2% 6 2% 558 2.47 327 2.35
Ease of Pedestrian and Bicycle Travel 25 5% 21 6% 178 32% 107 33% 221 40% 132 40% 108 19% 58 18% 22 4% 10 3% 554 2.77 328 2.71
Appearance of City 5 1% 10 3% 71 13% 86 27% 229 41% 141 44% 244 44% 81 25% 6 1% 2 1% 555 3.30 320 2.92
Recreational Opportunities 18 3% 16 5% 126 23% 93 29% 193 35% 114 35% 196 36% 86 27% 17 3% 15 5% 550 3.06 324 2.87
Employment Opportunities 6 1% 2% 23 4% 29 9% 133 24% 96 30% 344 62% 158 49% 47 8% 34 11% 553 3.61 323 3.40
Shopping Opportunities 1% 2% 47 8% 23 7% 130 23% 90 28% 364 66% 196 61% 10 2% 5 2% 554 3.57 322 3.50
Housing Opportunities 2% 2% 61 11% 25 8% 216 40% 108 33% 216 40% 155 48% 44 8% 29 9% 546 3.27 324 3.39
2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018
Quality of City Services 1 % 1 % 2 % 2 % 3 % 3 % 4 % 4 % 5 % 5 % Total Avg. Total Avg.
Police Services 10 2% 24 7% 98 18% 118 36% 211 38% 103 31% 213 39% 64 20% 20 4% 18 6% 552 3.18 327 2.67
Crime Prevention 5 1% 6 2% 42 8% 69 21% 160 29% 114 35% 306 56% 113 35% 32 6% 22 7% 545 3.50 324 3.11
Fire Services 107 19% 63 16% 231 42% 206 54% 142 26% 66 17% 33 6% 20 5% 42 8% 27 7% 555 2.20 382 2.12
Street Repairs and Maintenance 4 1% 14 4% 46 8% 43 13% 176 32% 123 38% 326 59% 143 44% 3 1% 2% 555 3.49 328 3.22
Sidewalk Repairs and Maintenance 10 2% 12 4% 46 8% 33 10% 165 30% 109 34% 322 58% 164 50% 13 2% 7 2% 556 3.47 325 3.34
Sewer Services 5 1% 10 3% 96 17% 71 22% 195 35% 131 41% 185 33% 59 19% 72 13% 46 15% 553 3.16 317 2.88
Recreational Programs 26 5% 14 4% 134 24% 102 30% 182 33% 122 36% 165 30% 63 19% 47 8% 38 11% 554 2.96 339 2.78
Maintenance of Parks 37 7% 22 7% 181 33% 148 45% 238 43% 115 35% 74 13% 32 10% 26 5% 14 4% 556 2.66 331 2.50
Code Enforcement 15 3% 12 3% 64 11% 112 32% 178 32% 103 30% 214 38% 74 21% 90 16% 46 13% 561 3.25 347 2.79
Land Use Planning 0% 8 2% 47 9% 38 12% 145 26% 103 32% 154 28% 58 18% 201 37% 115 36% 549 3.30 322 3.02
Building and Land Use Permits 1% 11 3% 49 9% 27 8% 148 27% 92 29% 127 23% 67 21% 222 40% 121 38% 551 3.21 318 3.09
Economic Development 2 0% 7 2% 19 3% 26 8% 127 23% 101 32% 290 53% 119 37% 107 20% 67 21% 545 3.61 320 3.31
Animal Control 15 3% 19 6% 74 13% 70 22% 169 31% 98 31% 256 46% 112 35% 39 7% 18 6% 553 3.30 317 3.01
Public Information Regarding City Activities 9 2% 22 7% 100 18% 85 27% 213 39% 133 42% 182 33% 59 19% 41 8% 19 6% 545 3.13 318 2.77
Financial Management of City 4 1% 22 7% 21 4% 65 20% 130 23% 90 28% 286 51% 55 17% 116 21% 93 29% 557 3.58 325 2.77
Emergency Preparation 5 1% 9 3% 61 11% 53 16% 167 30% 95 29% 149 27% 56 17% 173 31% 111 34% 555 3.20 324 2.93
Response to Citizen Questions/Concerns 5 1% 12 4% 49 9% 57 18% 155 28% 107 33% 209 38% 71 22% 129 24% 77 24% 547 3.36 324 2.96



COMMUNITY SURVEY RESULTS SUMMARY (Page 2)

2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018
Overall Opinions 1 % 1 % 2 % 2 % 3 % 3 % 4 % 4 % 5 % 5 % Total Avg. Total Avg.
Overall Customer Service 8 1% 11 4% 104 19% 73 24% 213 40% 138 45% 140 26% 44 14% 69 13% 41 13% 534 3.04 307 2.81
Overall Quality of Life 14 3% 2% 99 19% 96 31% 275 52% 151 49% 127 24% 48 15% 16 3% 10 3% 531 3.00 310 2.81
Value of Services for Taxes Paid 1% 6 2% 48 9% 62 20% 195 37% 106 34% 205 39% 79 25% 77 15% 59 19% 528 3.33 312 3.02
Overall Satisfaction with City Government 4 1% 12 4% 59 11% 72 23% 168 32% 117 38% 244 46% 69 22% 53 10% 37 12% 528 3.37 307 2.90
Quality of Government Compared to Federal 11 2% 25 9% 86 16% 57 21% 140 27% 64 24% 182 35% 54 20% 108 20% 71 26% 527 3.18 271 2.74
2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018
Importance of Enhancing Items 1 % 1 % 2 % 2 % 3 % 3 % 4 % 4 % 5 % 5 % Total Avg. Total Avg.
Sidewalk Repairs and Improvements 172 32% 101 32% 162 30% 119 37% 137 25% 76 24% 59 11% 21 7% 2% 1% 539 2.16 319 2.05
Street Repairs and Improvements 192 36% 125 41% 178 34% 110 36% 99 19% 49 16% 51 10% 19 6% 2% 1% 529 2.02 305 1.87
Youth Recreation Programs 193 36% 107 34% 153 29% 107 34% 104 20% 63 20% 57 11% 22 7% 25 5% 17 5% 532 2.05 316 2.00
Adult Recreation Programs 108 20% 64 20% 146 28% 92 29% 170 32% 102 32% 71 13% 35 11% 33 6% 25 8% 528 2.41 318 2.37
Enforcement of Codes to Maintain Property 187 35% 108 34% 143 27% 92 29% 104 20% 62 20% 50 9% 31 10% 48 9% 24 8% 532 2.04 317 2.05
Balance Budget and Repay Debt 200 38% 114 37% 149 28% 105 34% 56 11% 42 14% 45 9% 15 5% 77 15% 35 11% 527 1.88 311 1.85
Efforts to Improve Public Safety 279 52% 174 55% 116 22% 82 26% 63 12% 37 12% 64 12% 12 4% 13 2% 11 3% 535 1.83 316 1.63
Beautification Efforts 138 26% 90 28% 162 31% 100 32% 149 28% 93 29% 65 12% 23 7% 15 3% 11 3% 529 2.27 317 2.16
Job Creation 242 45% 129 41% 128 24% 87 28% 62 12% 52 17% 75 14% 34 11% 25 5% 13 4% 532 1.94 315 1.97
Attraction of Stores that Provide Shopping Options 262 49% 168 54% 120 22% 66 21% 73 14% 48 15% 73 14% 24 8% 6 1% 8 3% 534 1.92 314 1.76
Support for Small Businesses 190 36% 134 43% 140 27% 90 29% 108 21% 55 18% 52 10% 18 6% 36 7% 17 5% 526 2.04 314 1.86
Enforcement of Blighted and Unsafe Buildings 203 38% 141 46% 144 27% 79 26% 63 12% 51 17% 57 11% 14 5% 66 12% 21 7% 533 1.94 306 1.78
Removal of Public Access Barriers for Disabilities 122 24% 86 27% 136 27% 97 31% 125 24% 75 24% 70 14% 25 8% 60 12% 30 10% 513 2.32 313 2.14
Efforts to Unite Different Sectors of Community 147 28% 72 23% 133 25% 103 33% 123 23% 82 26% 77 15% 33 11% 44 8% 24 8% 524 2.27 314 2.26
Public Information and Educational Materials 114 22% 68 22% 159 30% 113 36% 167 32% 90 29% 64 12% 25 8% 20 4% 16 5% 524 236 312 2.24
Construction of Affordable Housing 134 26% 96 30% 100 19% 71 23% 138 26% 79 25% 123 24% 50 16% 28 5% 19 6% 523 2.51 315 2.28
Construction of a Variety of Housing Types 130 25% 85 28% 116 22% 84 28% 152 29% 81 27% 101 19% 32 11% 26 5% 22 7% 525 2.45 304 2.21
Street Lighting 255 48% 153 49% 126 24% 92 29% 74 14% 41 13% 67 13% 21 7% 9 2% 6 2% 531 1.91 313 1.77
Signage 132 25% 74 22% 136 26% 90 27% 148 28% 121 36% 65 12% 25 7% 40 8% 28 8% 521 2.30 338 2.31
Trees and Landscaping 148 28% 80 26% 144 27% 105 34% 167 32% 95 31% 56 11% 23 7% 12 2% 8 3% 527 2.25 311 2.20
Parks and Open Space 131 25% 73 23% 181 34% 121 39% 160 30% 89 29% 47 9% 19 6% 9 2% 10 3% 528 2.24 312 2.18
*Recreational Facilities 78 26% 115 38% 79 26% 20 7% 13 4% 305 2.14
*Job Training and Placement Programs 92 32% 80 28% 77 27% 23 8% 13 5% 285 2.11

* New items included in 2018 survey.
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2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018 2016 2018

Importance of Enhancing Items (Cont.) 1 % 1 % 2 % 2 % 3 % 3 % 4 % 4 % 5 % 5 % Total Avg. Total Avg.
*Efforts to Attract Visitors to Improve Local Economy 114 38% 93 31% 53 18% 25 8% 16 5% 301 1.96
*Efforts to Establish Long-Term Financial Stability 146 48% 97 32% 25 8% 17 6% 22 7% 307 1.69
*Downtown Revitalization 141 44% 92 29% 53 17% 20 6% 12 4% 318 1.84
*Train Station and Transportation Improvements 119 38% 78 25% 63 20% 36 12% 14 5% 310 2.05
*Art in Public Places 62 20% 67 22% 100 33% 55 18% 19 6% 303 2.52
*Social Services to Assist Those with Unmet Needs 86 27% 72 23% 88 28% 46 15% 22 7% 314 2.32

* New items included in 2018 survey.



